However, keeping in mind the health condition of the 
applicant the Pension arrears peftaining to the period of 
0110112006 to 31/0812014 has been paid directly by 
depositing the cheque into the SB a/c of the applicant (SB 
A/c No. 10889 amounting to Rs. 4 7606/- Rupees Fatty 

seven thousand six hundred six only) vide cheque. No. 
434621 dated 0910912014 drawn in favour of lOB, 

hemmankund Branch by NEFT. 

11. 	The revised pension @ Rs. 75881- per month + 
relief commencing from the month of September 2014 will be 
authorised separately to the applicant through CPAo.